

T. S. 79 of 23 (Reg. No.79 of 23)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 08 Dated 21.03.24

Parties take step.

Today is fixed for hearing injunction petition and filing W/S by defendant no.1.

Defendant no.1 takes step, but defendant nos. 2 and 3 did not take any step.

Record goes to show that the summons have already been served upon them. In spite of receiving the summons, defendant nos.2 and 3 preferred not to take any step in this suit.

Ld. Counsel of the plaintiff prays for fixing the suit as ex-parte against defendant nos.2 and 3.

Let the suit be fixed for ex-parte against defendant nos.2 and 3.

Heard the Ld. Counsel of the plaintiff. Perused the petition for extension. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for making the order of injunction absolute till the disposal of the suit.

Ld. Counsel of the defendant no.1 leaves the matter upon the court.

Considering the situation and in terms of the prayer of the plaintiff, let the order of injunction dated 19.07.23 be made absolute.

Fixing 30.04.24 for framing of issues.

Thus, the petition for making the order of injunction absolute is disposed on contest.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur