

TS 79/2023 (79/2023)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order No 13 dt. 04.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of PW1 as a last and special chance.

Both parties filed haziras.

PW 1 is present on dock. Examined in full and cross examined in part and deferred as per prayer of Ld. Advocate for the Defdt.

Some documents are produced and marked as exhibits. Let it be kept with CR.

To 24.01.2025 further cross examination of PW1.

Dictated & corrected

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur