

TS 79/2023 (79/2023)
Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das
Ld. ADJ, FTC Bankura

Order no. 18 Dated 25.07.2025

Today is fixed for further PWs.

Both parties filed haziras through Ld. Counsel.

Affidavit in chief of PW2 is filed. Let it be kept with CR.

However regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix. 03-09-2025 for tendering chief and further PW.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (I/C)

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur (I/C)