

Title Suit No. 79 of 2023
CIS No. 79 of 2023
CNR No. WBBK07-000185-2023
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 28
Dated 01-08-2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of DW 1 positively.
Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.1.
DW 1 Chinmoy Nayek was fully cross-examined.
Ld. Counsel on behalf of the defendant No. 1 files an application with a prayer to adduce further DW in this suit.
The application is considered and allowed.
Fix **19-08-2026** for further DW I.d. closure of DW.
Update CIS accordingly.
Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur